(RA-97-50)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

**RESOLUTION NO. 2717** 

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 18, 1997

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF THE PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE SAN DIEGO NAVAL TRAINING CENTER REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has prepared a proposed Redevelopment Plan for the San Diego Naval Training Center Redevelopment Project (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the proposed Redevelopment Plan conforms to the requirements of the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law, the Agency shall submit the proposed Redevelopment Plan to the Planning Commission of The City of San Diego for its report and recommendation concerning the Redevelopment Plan and its conformity to the General Plan of The City of San Diego; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is

hereby authorized and directed to submit the proposed Redevelopment Plan for the Project, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-02717, to the Planning Commission of The City of San Diego for its report and recommendation pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By
Allisyn L. Thomas
Deputy Counsel

ALT:lc 02/05/97 Or.Dept:Redev. Aud.Cert:N/A RA-97-50 Form=rda&tr.frm